W 0y Sealg, @&ity A

~ referrea, to.

- o= - - e =
—,\,w ’Cﬂﬁ 4

Be it remembared tha.t on this the Sth day a:f Bziay, A. B. 1925
there wag begun angl helﬂen a regular maating ef the R:ty @emmissien -
of the @ity,%

Lufkin Texas at the micipal @fﬂce thereof in Sald
Qity; Eresent ang presiding do W Hawkins Mayar Jae G.i}enman @emg_,

missioner ef Wara;- No,, 1, &. M. Walker, _@omissioner of Ward No. a, ;

W. A Behannon @emmissiener of Ward No, 3 (eammssioner Kenneth
Hoskins of Ward No, 4 beinig absent) 0. N. Bumason, @i’sy Manager
frney and Te 11. Bunn, y @ity Seeraﬁ&ry, when ‘the

follewing pr,gcea&ings w;re had to-,wit,-

) ,--~990a--.q-

Minutes of fonm meet :mgs read and _appnevea with the follmving

correctims, viz.- ?Eha erdar of the ﬁity “amraissien at its regular "

meeting, e£ April '?th appointing & @ity Manager for the ensuing two
t -
had lost the%sum of $5,4@9. was corrected to read that said engineering

i The erdar stating tha,t the enginearing feree

yesrs, was stzuek |

faree ha& expended that ameunt instead of loesing it.,
----i—QOB-w--—-

Relative to the appomtment by the old @1'537 @ommission of C. E.

Hum&s as

-@ammissia . M._ Walken th&t the eraer making said appeim;ment ba o

and the @;ty Secratary instrue:teé to strzke out saié, ender as abmre

R B -

woe=e000mmmamw

The matter of enforeing the traffie ordinance as aeals directly

,with that part ef said er&inance Which pro'gides that no 1eft turn

shall be made at the intersection ef B‘irst Streat and . Lufkin Avenue

g THBG

was diseussed/ aftar which it was maveé. by 4. M Walker and. seconde&

: by Joe C.ADenman that her&ai’ter no 10983. citizen shall be excused fer,

i’irst effance as has baen the eustom but such per son shall be requizzea

v‘ te pay the f 'e groviée& for su.ah violation but that pe0ple lzving

gf Eadle]

in the rural districts or peaple Whe or nen-residents may be exeuseﬁi L

on first offeneg but shall be serve& With preper netic& for filmg

and ahall not be iaacused fer

riolating said ordinance sgain. The mor




:seleeteéé

The questien of passing an ardinanee prohibiting stunt flying ete,

by eereplanes wag thoroughly ﬁi ecusse@ after which' on‘meti on made by AN
ﬂ&lkez anﬁ seconded by W. 4. Beha_.nnen, which said motiom carried unan-
imously, the Gity Attorney was metrﬁetedi to prepare en ordinance pro-
viding that it shall be unlewful to engage in stunt flying in aeroplane
or any such machine at anj point over the “Yity Iaizhi"f_;e" of the €ity of
Lufkin, Texss, and also pneviﬂing tha;t’it;shell be unlawful to 1y
nearer the earth than 500 feet ower - the business aistrict ef said %11:57

_of Lufkin Texas. : - e

‘ T amene000emene
The qnestion cam up for - aiseussion as te a etrip eﬁ 1an& 11 feet

in width 1ying next to the right of way of the H.E.& W.T. Ry. and being
11 feet eff of the west side of what is knewn as firemane park, the
railread elaiming title to said strip of land, which it now appears
aecer&ing to their contention the eity has under fenee er rail The
Railroaa @ompany asking the @ity to relinquish its elaim to sai& strip
of 1an& it they have any, and to move their guav& rail or fence from

AAAAA

same. fn motion of A. M. Walker and seeonded by J@e G. Denman it was

unanimously carried that any action on s&id matter be postponea mtil
a futu:re meeting of the 8ity @ommissien. |
R ceemen000ccass

It appears ‘that the water‘mam leading from the pﬁmping pia:it to
the new well site shauld be not less than the g8ize ef 12 inehes on mo=
tien o:f Ao M. Wa.lker seconded by Jee Ce Eenman which earried nnanimous-
1y, the Gity Managet was instructed to make eentraet fer the purehase
ef safficient 12. ineh pipe fer said purpese and to make eenditlonaéone

tract for an additional amount of the same gize pipe to bring the main

- pump line all the way into the ®1ty sheould they deeide to ﬁe S0.

-.---eOo,----
It appearing that the @ity @hartez proviéles for the eelectien of
& éepesitery for @ity funds every two years and that sueh time fer the

seleetien of ‘such depository for the ensu:lng twe yea.rs 1s at hand and

bids having been called for as provided by the @h’ "'ltez: the matter o:E

selecting the aepository was taken up. enly ene bi&f havmg been reeeived,
to-wit. F‘irst State Bank and Trast G“o. they effering to pay 5% on dally

?balance ‘on motion of A. M. Walker seeeneled by Jee Ce Benman whieh

carried manimously, the said E‘irst State. Bank and Trast @ompany wa.s

ry for @ity funds fen the ens‘""ing two years. R




114525

.for the sewer dispesal plent.

- said position ‘bein

P

or eansi : ‘:ratien the At ter of selecting a site

Phere Qam% e

»ﬁfte:c é:a.e censideratlon of the question,

“‘Joe C. Denman mede & motion-that satd plent be constructed st-what - -
18 kmown s '$1te Humber three.- W. A, Behennon seconded said motiomn.

The motionéarfied “unanimously.

R S
LR S EENr - T

cLRERRIR MUY

-’--- --‘--

ST appeari*ng -that & gity Manager ‘should be selected to serve the-
%iwwfor “tHE Hext tWe y,ea;r-s,v_ and 'the_ appXication of Ci N, Humason for

g before the “ity@emmissien, on motion of Joe &, -
Penman ‘§econded by#k. M. Walken, which seid motion carried unsnimously,
the ‘said ¢ NS Humeson was unsnimonsly elected to said position of -
@ity Manager for the ‘two years, begimning April 1st, 1925 to April -
l1st 1927; the salary of the ﬂ*sé“td €+ “No Humsson, @ity uanager to be

$3,000, 00 per annui;

’ 6?-"-@;0"00-!!“‘9
- Medounté¥and Bi1ls were presented for payment and it sppearing
that “such -of "§a¥d“bills as had been properly sudited and approved By

the Sity-Mafafér shbuld be paid, ‘on ‘move and second ‘duly mede-ani -

earriéd ssie were allowed ss follows:w Watford-Binion Ptg.Co.$26.305

West Printing CGo. [$3,60; Bast Pexas Ins.Agency,$87.50; Gox & Glass, -
$0.50; . ws woldilen, $0,90; Hopper & Wells, $6,50; Tufkin Zoundry
& Machine €oi, §21%,41; H. C. Liepsner & Co.$4:62; Western Union

- TeX6u, %.55‘3 ‘Néptune #Meter %o’,‘;ﬁ;zsa;‘:m ; 6rsne vompany, $2:62; Rankin

Audit Yoo, '$286,00% The Sherwin Williems o, $10,80; The Hanover Nat'l
Bank, $4, 687 Will.G¥eénn & Go, $19:‘5, Long-Bell ‘Lbre éa@gz. 05 Reaney

& Tobe¥,$215007 o d. Pate,$Li05; Page Elecy§0,$2,00; Burke Drug
Stor'e [ $1,607 ‘Phe Gulf Station,$14,49; W.s. mmie,,szs:;@i@g; Berry Motor
60:$10.,00; Linwood us Benmen, $6,005 The 4jax Brass Go.$114.34; H.E.
Woods & Go,$11.207 A.iTockett & Co.$11.16; The Martin wagon Co,$87,72;

. $245.08; Msalone #ill.
ing Station, $7.47%; N.0.Nelson MgR.Co,$89.64; Southwester meter Box.
Go, $568.49; J S en, $0.,90; Crow's Pilling Stetion, $36,37; Nacog- s
doches Gro.Go,$18.055 Magnolis Pet, ©0,$8,63; The Kalbfleishh Gorp. -
$560.00; . L. Dumn,$12,12; dngelins

“Gos§91:35; Texas Public Utilities Go,!

3,

Younty, $20, 00.

S weem a0 0nsans

- There being no further business to come before the meeting, by -

move end second duly made and esrried, same adjourned.




